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1,20 m
12 de Noviembre de 2022
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Dos Fases Especial (A s.c./A c.c.) (274.2) Pista / Arena: None None
(A Dos fases)
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
(o] CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P
1 CUME DE CHALINA 145823 GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro 16399 ES
CONQUISTADOR / CARLA DE
CHALINA X CALIFE /2017 / GONZALO MARTINEZ
MALE / ALAZAN / CDE CORONEL / CUADRA
LA CHALINA
2 AMARETTO 141532 CANTERO MACIAS, 5014 ES
COLTAIRE Z / ODESSA DES Israel
HAYETTES / 2016 / GELDING MAYTE TAMARIT
/ TORDO / CRUZ QUEJIGO / NONE
3 NOTORIUS 139806 MARTIN-FABIANI 127217 ES
NUMERO UNO / LADY BARBIE GONZALEZ, Borja
GIRL DEL CHIRONE / 2014 / BORJA MARTIN
MALE / CASTANO / HANN FABIANI / NONE
4 ZEUS DEL POMAR 149633 GONZALEZ 146847 ES
KANNAN / OLGA X ANIMO / CANOYRA, Laura
2015 / MALE / CASTANO / ANGELA CANOYRA /
CDE Y.EL POMAR
5 ESPARTACO 141079 CARRASCOSA 264906 ES
NONE / NONE / 2015/ SANCHA, Paula
GELDING / ALAZAN / CRUZ HIPICA MADRID CB /
HIPICA MADRID CB
6 MILONGA DE SAUCO 124728 MADRIGAL 164220 ES
INDOCTRO / GAMA SOFIA / ARTEAGA, Mencia
2012 / FEMALE / ALAZANA / LOMAS DE
CDE FUENSAUCO S.L/
Y.LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO
7 DIABLO Z 149265 LION-DEPETRE 37625 ES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / MOLINERO,
EPOQUE VD HEFFINCK X Béarbara

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

QUIDAM DE REVEL /2016 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

RONALDO DES MATINES
DANDY DU MARAIS 11 /
DECIBELE DES LOGES / 2005
/ GELDING / CASTANA / SF

PLEASURE FIELD
TAQUIN DE FERVAL / JOSHUA-
FIELD /2014 / GELDING /
ALAZANA / CDE

HANNA DE REDEL
WHAT A QUICKSTAR R /
CALIFORNIA DE REDEL X
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE / 2017 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / SF

ABSOLUTE DREAM
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / FLEUR
DE LISLE X LAEKEN / 2010 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / SF

BORACHO DE LA CHAPEL

CARUSSO / PALISANDRA X
PAKT / 2011 / GELDING /
NEGRO / SF

UTHOPE DE LA ROQUE
KANNAN / OCEANE DE
NANTUEL X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / 2008 / GELDING /
BAYO / SF

TRIPEO JR
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
LANARCOS X NARCOS Il /
2017 / MALE / NEGRO / CDE

XANDOR DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
FEMME FATALE X INDORADO

L.A.C.

127246

130776

149968

147597

150234

144408

149930

140966

Concurso Saltos Nacional 3*

R.S.H.E.C.C. - 12,13 NOVIEMBRE 2022

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE / NONE

CASTELLO
VICARIO, Laura
LAURA CASTELLO

VICARIO / LOIC
HELIAS

BIDART
ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
LA ESTANCIA

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego

Y.DUCAL / RENATO DE

LORENZI

LOSEFF
MCCAULEY,
Sebastian Gray

HA HORSES TRADING

S.L/ SCREA
D'ERAULCOURT

MOROTE SORIA,
Lucas
LUCAS MOROTE
SORIA / ISABELLE
RONDON

RIVA GIL, Juan
ALVARO MARTINEZ
IZAGUIRRE / EURL
TOP STALLIONS
COMPANY

JURADO NARVAEZ,

Ricardo

JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /

Y.RIVA

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
M2 NIEVES SORIA

L.D.N.

156251

48758

163136

228798

319800

161046

234432

15920

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

/2015 / MALE / ALAZAN /
CDE

INA JOLIE
ZIROCCO BLUE VDL / MONA
LISA /2013 / FEMALE /
TORDO / KWPN

BEC EMERALD SAM
EMERALD VAN'T
RUYTERSHOF / DARCO
BAROCCO / 2015 / GELDING
/ CASTANO / IRLANDES

BALOU STAR DE WALYRO

BALOU DU ROUET / QUOALA
X QUICK STAR /2014 / MALE
/ TORDO / CDE

TULUM DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
FEMME FATALE X INDORADO
/ 2012 / GELDING / ALAZANA
/ CDE

ATLANTIC LIBERTE
QUETAM DES ETISSES /
SIJOLIE DE L'ILLON X
CALVARO /2010 / GELDING /
BAYO / SF

CAMPANERO EL
MAYORAL
SIR ELTON JONES / NONE /
2014 / MALE / NEGRO / NONE

DISCOVERY
DINKEN / WILDERA X QUINAR
/2016 / MALE / CASTANO /
HOLST

PETALUMA PS
CAREMBAR DE MUZE /
CHACCARTINA /2017 /

FEMALE / ALAZAN / OLDBG

AS HOT AS FIRE
SOLITARIE / MIRA VON

L.A.C.

150164

148477

146953

126813

148369

146214

144672

149445

139325

R.S.H.E.C.C. - 12,13 NOVIEMBRE 2022

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTIN / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

PEREZ DE NARDIZ,
Felipe
FV SPORTHORSES,
S.L. / NONE

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
PAULA NIETO CARPIO

/ NONE

HURTADO MARCH,
Pablo
MARIA SUMMERS DE
ORUETA / NONE

PEREA DIiAZ, Paula

ANGEL PEREA DEL
PINO / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

FONT SACA, David
Andrés
DAVID FONT / NONE

TRUEBA VILLAMIL,
Marta
MARTA TRUEBA
VILLAMIL / NONE

ARNAIZ ATECA,
Elena
ELENA ARNAIZ ATECA
/ NONE

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Marta
HARAS SANTA INES
SLU / GESTUT LEWITZ

ASTORQUI
GARCIA, Gabriela

L.D.N.

14126

272908

304452

124990

312636

138789

4387

6199

146511

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

ROTTLANDER X MONSIEUR X
/2012 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ CDE

LANDA
LUX Z / CASSANDRA X CENTO
/2014 / FEMALE / CASTANA /
CDE

FOYAL DE LA CHENEE
PACHA DE LA CHENEE /
NIRVANA STAR. X QUICK STAR
/2015 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ SF

CHLOE STAR
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
ATENEA STAR X FLAMING

STAR / 2014 / FEMALE /
TORDA / CDE

CASALLI
CARETINO / KIRA XVII / 2010
/ MALE / CASTANA / HOLST

RP BALTICO
PRINCE DU GRIMEUX /
CASSANE Z X CHELLANO Z /
2014 / GELDING / CASTANA /
CDE

DOLCE VITA DE ELFS
EMILION / SMALL DES ELFS X
IOWA /2013 / FEMALE /
NEGRA / SF

AL DE ANA
CHIN CHIN / OPPORTUNE
MINOTAIS X QREDO DE
PAULSTRA /2013 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

ATICA VC
ENAMORADO GC / ODETTE X

L.A.C.

127829

153790

133493

106211

148347

156393

127156

133095

R.S.H.E.C.C. - 12,13 NOVIEMBRE 2022

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PALOMA GARCIA SANS
/ ATALAYA

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
Y.EL TRASMILLAR /
Y.EL TRASMILLAR

ALVAREZ DEL
AMA, Raquel
RAQUEL ALVAREZ DEL
AMA / NONE

PRUDENCIO
BAIDES, Rocio
ROCIO PRUDENCIO
BAIDES / NONE

MARTINEZ-CHECA

MOLINA, Candela

NICOLAS MARTINEZ-
CHECA / NONE

RODRIGUEZ DIAZ,
Carlos
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ
DIAZ / RINCON DE
PEDREZUELA

ANSALDO
MIRANDA, Soledad
Maria
GUILLERMO ANSALDO
LUTZ / HARAS DES
ELFS

BUJ RIBED, Leire
CARLOS BUJ /
Y.ALDEHUELA

PENA CADAHIA,
Celia

L.D.N.

1290

273049

16046

167901

222299

113578

1876

4685

Pai

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
BURGGRAAF /2012 / FEMALE CELIA PENA CADAHIA
/ TORDA / CDE / LA VEGA CERRADA
33 DI SARONNO 124277 CANTERO MACIAS, 5014 ES
TOLAN R/ WEZORINA /2008 Israel
/ MALE / BAYO / KWPN JESUS A. RUEDA

MARTINEZ / NONE

33 OFELIA DE SAUCO 146682 PEREZ QUINTAS, 296768 ES
COLTAIRE Z / ARGENTINA Eduardo
VAN HEY ZUUTHO X MAITE ROMERO SANZ
THUNDER VAN DE / LOMAS DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2014 / FEMALE FUENSAUCO
/ TORDO / CDE
34 CASANOVA B 130622 SANCHEZ 158189 ES
NERULO / RAID X RIBOT / PANADERO,
2014 / GELDING / ALAZANA / Barbara
CDE BARBARA SANCHEZ

PANADERO / ANDRES
BADER CASTANEDA

Descanso 10 minutos

35 BOSTON ANANTARA 150373 FRANCO 2142 ES

MAESTRO / QUIK LAURA AS Z MARTINEZ, Luis

X QUICK STAR / 2016 / Y.ANANTARA /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE Y.ANANTARA

36 DOUBLE R JASPER 138948 MARSA 42888 ES

GENTLEMAN ST/ LOLITAR X WAMSTEKER,

CENTAUER Z / 2015 / MALE / Claudia

CASTANO / CDE DOUBLE R GROUP /

DOUBLE R GROUP

37 CLAGGAN MAC 153140 JAHA ALSARAF, 200103 ES
DOUGLAS Rawan
DOUGLAS VDL / GLENARNEY RAWAN JAHA ALSARAF
X DIKUSA XX / 2007 / / WHV COOPER
GELDING / ALAZAN /
IRLANDES
38 QATALINA DE SAUCO 144426 LOPEZ—FANJUL 235133 ES
CORLAND / RAFALE DES TARTIERE, Carlos
HOTEAUX X MR BLUE / 2016 LOMAS DE
/ FEMALE / TORDA / CDE FUENSAUCO SL /
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

NEW JULY C
BERLIN / MA JULY /2013 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / BELGA

GALLUCCIO C
CALLUCCIO C/ ISABELL XIV X
COR DE LA BRYERE / 2010 /
MALE / TORDO / BWP

L'AMOUR ES
AGANIX DU SEIGNEUR / UMA
X PETER PAN / 2016 / FEMALE

/ CASTANO / KWPN

OLIVIA DE SAUCO
COLTAIRE Z / GAMA SOFIA X
SALIDO Z / 2014 / FEMALE /

CASTANA / CDE

G&C WOLF
HARLEY VOL / ANNA-NITA /
2010 / GELDING / ALAZANA /
KWPN

IL DIVO DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
UVETTAS X QUIDAM DE
REVEL /2014 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

ODELOT DRUM
CASSANDER C/ PIAF DRUM /
2011/ MALE / CASTANA /
CDE

FLOSTYK F
CASINO DE LA SERRA /
LAISSEZ-FAIRE / 2011 /

GELDING / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

124251

144105

156447

132170

146758

141182

116179

134117

137838

SECRETARIAS

R.S.H.E.C.C. - 12,13 NOVIEMBRE 2022

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Carlota
SANJUANILLOS S.L/
Y.CAMPOS

BOZA SUAREZ,
Laura
LAURA BOZA SUAREZ
/ YCAMPOS

MANESCAU
MARTIN, Maria
Pilar
ACANTHASTER, S.L. /
E.SCHEP

RAZQUIN
FERNANDEZ DE
BOBADILLA,
Patricia
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

ERRAZURIZ
CHADWICK, Jacinta

JACINTA ERRAZURIZ /
NONE

KOENIG DONATE,
Carolina
CHRISTOPH KOENIG /
DEL MASET

AGUADO
ESPINOSA, Susana

SANTA SUSANA /
SANTA SUSANA

PARRIEGO VEGA,
Maria
MARCO ANTONIO DE
LA TORRE DE LA
LAMA / Y.FRUFRU

Concurso Saltos Nacional 3*

L.D.N. Pais
118011 ES
239427 ES
273020 ES
17035 ES
307820 ES
162605 ES
320510 ES
141187 ES
269767 ES

ECUESTRES




g Concurso Saltos Nacional 3*
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
ETE Z TOURNEBIZE,
E T CRYOZOTECH CL / DIANA Daphné Mathilde
PHIR X JABAD / 2012 / SEBASTIEN
FEMALE / BAYO / ZANG TOURNEBIZE / ERIC
PALMER
48 CONQUEST VAN DE 21235 FERNANDEZ 16384 ES
FLANDRIA AGUILAR, Luis
CORLAND / AMIRO X RAMIRO LUIS FERNANDEZ
Z /2002 / GELDING / AGUILAR / LUIS
CASTANO / BWP FERNANDEZ AGUILAR
49 APOLO DE EQUIANPE 116440 INIGUEZ RIVERO, 60429 ES
HUPPYDAM DSE HORTS / Benito
ONIS HEBBER EQUIANPE S.L /
STELLENBOSCH X AVONTOUR EQUIANPE
/2015 / MALE / CASTANO /
CDE
50 LA BRUJA 127327 SANZO MIRANDA, 220716 ES
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA Maria
CORONA X QUALISCO Il / MANUEL SANZO
2008 / FEMALE / CASTANA / ALCARAZ / SANTOS
CDE FERNANDEZ MELENDI
51 ZAMARANO Z 128128 RIVA GIL, Leticia 15979 ES
ZACHAROV TN / TANAGRA H Y.RIVA / NONE
X CALVADOS / 2013 / MALE /
CASTANA / ZANG
52 NORDIC WALKING JR 149932 JURADO NARVAEZ, 234432 ES
ACTION BREAKER / AMINA X Ricardo
ACORD 11 /2017 / FEMALE / JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
CASTANA / CDE Y.RIVA
53 AMARETTO DU 155384 RIVA GIL, Juan 161046 ES
SURGEON RASO DE LOS
WINNINGMOOD VD MORALES, S.L. / MME.
ARENBERG / SOURCE DU EMILIE VERCAUTEREN

SURGEON X KEOPS DU
VINNEBUS / 2010 / GELDING

/ GRIS / SF
54 NATAN DE SAUCO 128170 AGUIRRE TORRES, 16515 ES
CARETINO / LORENA X Lucas
EMILION / 2013 / MALE / LUIS MURILLO GUIRAO
CASTANA / CDE / LOMAS DE

FUENSAUCO

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

CARNABY
CASSINI Il / STAKKATAZD /
2015 / GELDING / TORDA /

HANN

ZORINA 2
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR GESTER
X DOLLAR DELA PIERRE /
2015/ FEMALE / ALAZANA /
CDE

TATTOO DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
GINKIA X GINUS / 2012/
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE

NARENGO VD WITHOEVE

PERIGUEUX / GRACE X GRAF
TOP /2013 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / BWP

DIANA DE FOUGNARD
CONRAD / SULTANE PLATIERE
X QUIDAM DE REVEL / 2013 /

FEMALE / CASTANO / SF

RADA DE QUIJAS
ORLANDO / LANDMAEDEL X
LANDFRIESE 11 / 2016 /
FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

AMULETO
FUTURO / ANGELINA X
HERALD Il / 2016 / GELDING
/ CASTANO / CDE

FEUN DU TONNERRE
ZINEDINE / VULCANE DU
TONNERRE X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / 2015 / MALE /
ALAZAN / SF

CASARCO
CASALL / DARETT X DARCO /

L.A.C.

142157

136445

128825

152410

156836

150085

145708

150877

154972

SECRETARIAS

R.S.H.E.C.C. - 12,13 NOVIEMBRE 2022

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
LINKING RIDE / NONE

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / LUIS
CABANAS GODINO

HUBERT BERTHOU,
Anthony
VICTOR JENTSCH
VILLEGAS / NONE

CHIRICO
FERREIRA, Marcelo

MARCELO CHIRICO /
NONE

LOSEFF
MCCAULEY,
Sebastian Gray
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L./ NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
COVADONGA DE LAS
HERAS MURIEL / Y.LAS
CABEZUELAS

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
PIO CABANILLAS /
CRISTINA TODA
SUAREZ

PARTOUCHE
PARTOUCHE,
Hannah
HANNAH PARTOUCHE
/ CLAUDE PARTOUCHE

BIDART
ALURRALDE,

L.D.N.

60429

127217

20237

284839

228798

15920

18187

314817

48758

Concurso Saltos Nacional 3*
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

2016 / MALE / CASTANO /
HOLST

ULRICKA DE BRAY
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

JOIN LUPA
ZIROCCO BLUE / ZULETA /
2014 / FEMALE / ALAZANA /
KWPN

ARABELLA DS HERO Z
ARAC DU SEIGNEUR /
ESTRELLA HERO Z X ECHO
VAN T SPIEVELD / 2015/
FEMALE / ALAZAN / ZANG

GALAAD DU BATUT
NEO D’AUNOU / PAIENNE X
IMAGO MAIL /2016 / MALE /

CASTANO / SF

IZARAVANTA VTH
QUASIMODO Z / ZARAVANTA
VTH X NUMERO UNO /2013 /

FEMALE / CASTANO / KWPN

L.A.C.

150155

133009

155847

154726

130874

Concurso Saltos Nacional 3*
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JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N.

Rosendo
ALMAEBLO SPORT /
LAB GUNNAR
DORFSTR.227

BIDART RIDRUE]JO, 261298
Mateo
NONE / NONE

ALVAREZ- 3548
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
ELENA RUIZ VILLENA
/ FERNANDO ZULETA

ALVAREZ AMARO, 92875
Hugo
AGROPECUARIA LAS
LLAMOSAS, S.L / HIGH
JUMPER SPRL

PEREZ QUINTAS, 296768
Eduardo
SALVADOR CAMARA
MARTIN / EARL DU
BATUT

CANTERO MACIAS, 5014
Israel

SOFIA ALEGRE COSTA
/ NONE

Pais

AR

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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